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A002101508 SASWATA  DEY Male No  1 1 UR  11  400.00  300.00  400.00  495.00  7168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162045 SHILPA  JANA Female No  2 2 UR  5  390.00  294.00  390.00  483.00  7729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001568041 NEHA  SAH Female No  3 3 UR  2  388.00  294.00  388.00  482.00  7426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599530 PUJA KUMARI PRASAD Female No  4 4 UR  2  386.00  293.00  386.00  477.00  7746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000604967 SUDIPA  MANNA Female No  5 5 UR  5  377.00  289.00  377.00  463.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282561 GAZI MD HOSSAIN Male No  6 6 UR  6  375.00  285.00  375.00  452.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242696 SOHAMDEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  7 7 UR  6  372.00  281.00  372.00  462.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711559 RUBINA  PARVIN Female No  8 8 UR  15  370.00  282.00  370.00  446.00  7339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667192 KUNAL  GHOSH Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  14  369.00  279.00  369.00  453.00  7310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001792357 KUSHBOO  PARVEEN Female No  10 10 UR  6  367.00  276.00  367.00  454.00  7682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081674 RAJESH  SHAIKH Male No  11 11 UR  10  366.00  281.00  366.00  448.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001656639 SK SOHAN ALI Male No  12 12 UR  1  363.00  283.00  363.00  438.00  7653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002336261 SAYANDEEP  JANA Male No  13 13 UR  5  362.00  274.00  362.00  447.00  7045.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426987 ANATH  MAHATA Male No  14  2 14 OBC-B  8  358.00  278.00  358.00  436.00  7780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903361 SAYAN  DE Male No  15 15 UR  4  358.00  275.00  358.00  440.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080384 CHANDRABROTO  MITRA Male No  16 16 UR  10  357.00  270.00  357.00  441.00  6981.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708829 SHIVAM  MISHRA Male No  17 17 UR  8  353.00  273.00  353.00  421.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802637 BIDYUT  MANDAL Male No  18 18 UR  4  352.00  270.00  352.00  427.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257851 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  19  1 19 SC  8  351.00  267.00  351.00  429.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000469557 SAYANTAN  DUTTA Male No  20 20 UR  4  350.00  270.00  350.00  404.00  6142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877846 JYOTI  POREY Female No  21 21 UR  9  347.00  267.00  347.00  424.00  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802624 PRIYANKA  PRADHAN Female No  22 22 UR  7  346.00  264.00  346.00  422.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378988 SAMIUL  ISLAM Male No  23  1 23 OBC-A  15  344.00  264.00  344.00  410.00  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546342 ARPITA  BHUNIA Female No  24 24 UR  1  344.00  263.00  344.00  424.00  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001103178 SAHIN  SARKAR Male No  25  2 25 OBC-A  7  343.00  267.00  343.00  418.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454198 ARNESH  GIRI Male No  26 26 UR  22  343.00  264.00  343.00  415.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001222056 NEHA  NANDI Female No  27 27 UR  7  343.00  259.00  343.00  423.00  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548506 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFAH Male No  28 28 UR  13  342.00  260.00  342.00  420.00  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071767 RITIJ KUMAR SAH Male No  29 29 UR  3  341.00  261.00  341.00  411.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434899 JAHIRUL  ABEDIN Male No  30 30 UR  11  341.00  261.00  341.00  408.00  7958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658530 YASIN  SARKAR Male No  31 31 UR  6  340.00  265.00  340.00  415.00  7525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116629 MD MEHEBUB MURSHID 

ALAM MANDOL

Male No  32 32 UR  7  338.00  256.00  338.00  411.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416326 SABUJ  PATRA Male No  33 33 UR  1  337.00  260.00  337.00  413.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037364 ASIF  MONDAL Male No  34  3 34 OBC-A  3  337.00  260.00  337.00  407.00  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984608 DEBANGSHI  BISWAS Female No  35  3 35 OBC-B  25  336.00  260.00  336.00  402.00  7229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174148 SOUMIK  PAUL Male No  36 36 UR  14  335.00  266.00  335.00  402.00  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002222212 PAYEL  GHOSH Female No  37 37 UR  11  334.00  257.00  334.00  393.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001896281 SURAJ KUMAR SHAH Male No  38 38 UR  10  333.00  254.00  333.00  410.00  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390554 ARYA  GHOSH Male No  39 39 UR  9  331.00  254.00  331.00  403.00  7020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335335 ABHISHEKH NARAYAN 

SINGH

Male No  40 40 UR  20  329.00  259.00  329.00  396.00  6772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381384 PRIYANKA  TIWARI Female No  41 41 UR  3  326.00  251.00  326.00  400.00  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781139 RASED  SARKAR Male No  42 42 UR  4  326.00  248.00  326.00  394.00  6284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429390 ANUSHKA KUMARI SINGH Female No  43 43 UR  21  325.00  259.00  325.00  390.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002026002 UTSAB  MANDAL Male No  44  2 44 SC  3  324.00  250.00  324.00  390.00  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001197286 SOUMYADEEP  DAS Male No  45 45 UR  18  324.00  249.00  324.00  392.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048931 KEAYA  MONDAL Female No  46  3 46 SC  5  324.00  249.00  324.00  380.00  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295960 NITIN  P Male No  47 47 UR  6  323.00  265.00  323.00  380.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261617 FARHAN  NAJIB Male No  48 48 UR  1  323.00  249.00  323.00  389.00  7241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001308696 BARSHA  KARMAKAR Female No  49  4 49 OBC-B  8  322.00  264.00  322.00  375.00  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323952 SAYON  DAS Male No  50  5 50 OBC-B  6  322.00  252.00  322.00  390.00  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321459 JYOTI  SINGH Female No  51 51 UR  2  322.00  250.00  322.00  392.00  7328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937061 ANURAG KUMAR SINGH Male No  52 52 UR  5  321.00  251.00  321.00  388.00  6142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529742 SUCHANDRA  JANA Female No  53 53 UR  22  320.00  260.00  320.00  377.00  6265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213225 DEBONILA  BOSE Female No  54 54 UR  10  317.00  251.00  317.00  380.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275604 VIMALANDU  SARKAR Male No  55 55 UR  5  317.00  251.00  317.00  375.00  6754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455380 MD ABUL SAHIL Male No  56  4 56 OBC-A  23  317.00  242.00  317.00  390.00  7516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457410 RITIKA  HALDER Female No  57  4 57 SC  6  316.00  256.00  316.00  369.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586121 BORNITA  DEY Female No  58 58 UR  6  316.00  251.00  316.00  374.00  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813988 SONIKA  KUMARI Female No  59 59 UR  4  315.00  248.00  315.00  377.00  7427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339274 RAJIB  ROY Male No  60  5 60 SC  3  315.00  243.00  315.00  383.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001694380 MUSU  GHOSH Female No  61 61 UR  5  313.00  250.00  313.00  363.00  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000194405 SREYASHI  NAHA Female No  62 62 UR  8  313.00  243.00  313.00  380.00  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341995 FARHAN  AHMED Male No  63 63 UR  12  313.00  243.00  313.00  368.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397052 SAYAN  RAJAK Male No  64  6 64 SC  18  312.00  253.00  312.00  368.00  6944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308735 AADITYA PRATAP SINGH Male No  65 65 UR  18  311.00  248.00  311.00  372.00  6217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246111 AYUSH LAL DAS Male No  66  7 66 SC  1  311.00  245.00  311.00  374.00  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516964 DISHARI  DAS Female No  67  8 67 SC  13  311.00  240.00  311.00  367.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874703 SWASTIKA  MALLIK Female No  68 68 UR  22  311.00  239.00  311.00  369.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003812 RIJU  PAUL Male No  69  6 69 OBC-B  7  311.00  236.00  311.00  379.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923051 ADITI  DUBEY Female No  70 70 UR  9  309.00  246.00  309.00  369.00  6310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670462 TASRIN  MONDAL Female No  71  5 71 OBC-A  4  309.00  238.00  309.00  379.00  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271280 ZUHRA  JAHAN Female No  72  6 72 OBC-A  6  309.00  236.00  309.00  370.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002426150 SATYAM  RAY Male No  73 73 UR  4  308.00  250.00  308.00  360.00  7995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002112841 KRISHNA CHAND BAYEN Male No  74  9 74 SC  3  308.00  234.00  308.00  373.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000431775 PRIYANKA  BHUNIA Female No  75 75 UR  3  307.00  253.00  323.00  388.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857416 JEET  MANDAL Male No  76  10 76 SC  5  307.00  239.00  307.00  365.00  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409327 RIKTA  DAS Female No  77  11 77 SC  9  306.00  238.00  306.00  366.00  7848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417261 ARFA  TAHSIN Female No  78 78 UR  12  304.00  249.00  326.00  389.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548828 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  79 79 UR  8  304.00  236.00  304.00  362.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925766 SOUMI  MODAK Female No  80 80 UR  6  302.00  236.00  302.00  352.00  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457128 SAHIL  SINGH Male No  81 81 UR  5  302.00  235.00  302.00  366.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000917540 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  82 82 UR  4  302.00  230.00  302.00  352.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001081387 SOUMYA  SINGH Male No  83 83 UR  9  301.00  235.00  301.00  365.00  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651073 SIDDHARTHA  HALDER Male No  84 84 UR  4  301.00  230.00  301.00  371.00  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002115318 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  85  12 85 SC  12  300.00  233.00  300.00  359.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573799 RUPSHA  MISHRA Female No  86 86 UR  10  299.00  233.00  299.00  350.00  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464395 SASWATA  JANA Male No  87 87 UR  4  299.00  229.00  299.00  365.00  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278825 RUPSHA  BHATTACHERJEE Female No  88 88 UR  2  297.00  239.00  297.00  354.00  7003.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873475 MONALISA  PANDA Female No  89 89 UR  24  297.00  236.00  297.00  355.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402517 RAKI  DAS Male No  90  13 90 SC  3  297.00  231.00  297.00  357.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443426 SAMPATH  DEBNATH Male No  91 91 UR  7  297.00  229.00  297.00  354.00  6896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309614 SWATI  GUPTA Female No  92 92 UR  4  297.00  228.00  297.00  358.00  7050.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397116 RIYA  ROY Female No  93 93 UR  25  297.00  226.00  297.00  364.00  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902146 PADMANAVA  MUKHERJEE Male No  94 94 UR  12  296.00  250.00  296.00  341.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840952 KUSHAL  PAUL Male No  95 95 UR  6  295.00  235.00  295.00  346.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167701 IMRAN  HUSSAIN Male No  96 96 UR  4  295.00  225.00  295.00  359.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001002469 SNEHA  HATI Female No  97 97 UR  9  294.00  237.00  294.00  350.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153816 SAYAN DEEP KAR Male No  98 98 UR  10  294.00  223.00  294.00  364.00  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591310 SANJANA  ROUTH Female No  99 99 UR  2  291.00  235.00  291.00  343.00  6802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091962 ATIK AL AMIN Male No  100  7 100 OBC-A  7  291.00  221.00  291.00  352.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602618 TANMOY  HAZRA Male No  101  14 101 SC  3  291.00  221.00  291.00  348.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734351 MAISA SIMRAN HOSSAIN Female No  102  8 102 OBC-A  14  290.00  232.00  290.00  348.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371953 ABHIRUP  DAS Male No  103  15 103 SC  1  290.00  227.00  290.00  344.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075340 SWASTIKA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  104 104 UR  18  290.00  226.00  290.00  353.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000131733 ANIK  NATH Male No  105 105 UR  7  290.00  224.00  290.00  340.00  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642391 MINATI  MONDAL Female No  106  16 106 SC  15  290.00  223.00  290.00  348.00  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991203 CHANDRA SHEKHAR SAH Male No  107 107 UR  1  289.00  219.00  289.00  339.00  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375715 DANISH  ALI Male No  108  9 108 OBC-A  5  288.00  237.00  307.00  370.00  6806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:05.36

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002067087 HRIJVI VIJAYA DAS Female No  109  17 109 SC  5  287.00  233.00  287.00  339.00  6359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278145 SHAHID  ALAM Male No  110 110 UR  4  286.00  225.00  286.00  335.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937405 SUBHADIP  ROY Male No  111  18 111 SC  11  286.00  223.00  286.00  344.00  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958892 AYUSH  RAY Male No  112 112 UR  10  286.00  222.00  286.00  346.00  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735573 SHYAM  SINGH Male No  113 113 UR  1  285.00  235.00  285.00  335.00  6181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275951 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  114  19 114 SC  1  285.00  224.00  285.00  341.00  7269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166467 ADI  CHATTOPADHYAY Male No  115 115 UR  3  283.00  227.00  283.00  334.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519969 PUJA  CHOWDHURY Female No  116 116 UR  8  283.00  226.00  283.00  335.00  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802257 ANURADHA  JANA Female No  117  7 117 OBC-B  3  283.00  220.00  283.00  346.00  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045186 SOHIL  MONDAL Male No  118 118 UR  7  283.00  220.00  283.00  340.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826126 TANISHA  GHOSH Female No  119 119 UR  1  283.00  218.00  283.00  333.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000128048 PIYUSH  PAUL Male No  120 120 UR  1  282.00  221.00  282.00  333.00  7023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002045400 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  121  10 121 OBC-A  1  279.00  231.00  279.00  327.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872141 DIGANGANA  ALI Female No  122 122 UR  14  279.00  222.00  279.00  332.00  7095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001425160 VIVEK  CHAUBEY Male No  123 123 UR  12  279.00  219.00  279.00  337.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104275 SOMJIT  KAR Male No  124  8 124 OBC-B  2  279.00  213.00  279.00  329.00  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233947 GUPTA ANJALI 

RADHESHYAM

Female No  125 125 UR  1  278.00  217.00  278.00  332.00  6390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100341 ROHIT  HALDER Male No  126 126 UR  7  278.00  214.00  278.00  331.00  7574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235055 SAYAN  JANA Male No  127 127 UR  3  277.00  217.00  277.00  337.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965613 ATIF  KAMAL Male No  128 128 UR  10  277.00  215.00  277.00  337.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028525 ABHISHEK KUMAR 

PASWAN

Male No  129 129 UR  11  276.00  223.00  276.00  326.00  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670625 SWAPNADEEP  MITRA Male No  130 130 UR  1  276.00  218.00  276.00  327.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404825 MANTASA  MAQBOOL Female No  131  11 131 OBC-A  21  275.00  219.00  275.00  327.00  7496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001795541 MD FURQAN ASHRAF Male No  132 132 UR  1  275.00  214.00  275.00  335.00  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659648 ARNAB  DAS Male No  133  20 133 SC  12  274.00  218.00  274.00  326.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349519 DEBOJYOTI  MONDAL Male No  134 134 UR  1  274.00  217.00  274.00  330.00  7277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295955 TAHSEEN  SABA Female No  135 135 UR  9  273.00  222.00  273.00  324.00  7101.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002027480 ROHIT BABU SHAW Male No  136  9 136 OBC-B  1  273.00  209.00  273.00  336.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240519 ANUSHKA  YADAV Female No  137 137 UR  3  273.00  209.00  273.00  336.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000659362 SHUBHANGINI  BANIK Female No  138 138 UR  6  273.00  209.00  273.00  329.00  7215.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020548 RASHID ALI KHAN Male No  139 139 UR  11  272.00  219.00  272.00  324.00  6913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001920213 KUSHAL  DAS Male No  140  21 140 SC  4  272.00  214.00  272.00  329.00  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833139 ADITYA PRASAD GAR Male No  141 141 UR  4  270.00  219.00  270.00  321.00  7221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349990 ANEEK  SHAW Male No  142 142 UR  14  270.00  210.00  270.00  321.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938750 SEBAM  PAL Male No  143  10 143 OBC-B  1  270.00  207.00  270.00  321.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001920202 KOUSHIK  BADYAKAR Male No  144  22 144 SC  3  269.00  217.00  269.00  321.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894627 SOUMYADEEP  GHOSH Male No  145 145 UR  1  269.00  216.00  269.00  319.00  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967086 MD EJAZ RABBANI Male No  146 146 UR  8  269.00  209.00  269.00  326.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420316 AFFAN  ALI Male No  147  12 147 OBC-A  1  267.00  218.00  267.00  316.00  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120772 DEEPA  SINGH Female No  148 148 UR  3  267.00  215.00  267.00  318.00  6397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000530038 ANJALI  DAS Female No  149 149 UR  1  267.00  214.00  267.00  318.00  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594422 SIDRA  RAHMAN Female No  150 150 UR  23  267.00  204.00  267.00  314.00  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234358 ANISH  PALIT Male No  151 151 UR  6  266.00  206.00  266.00  320.00  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955973 PRINCE  MAHATO Male No  152 152 UR  8  265.00  205.00  265.00  323.00  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831394 ANIKET  JAISWAL Male No  153 153 UR  3  264.00  208.00  264.00  316.00  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345592 SHIVAM  CHOUDHARY Male No  154 154 UR  3  264.00  207.00  264.00  318.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831785 JAHIR  HASAN Male No  155  13 155 OBC-A  6  264.00  202.00  264.00  315.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000089816 NAVEDITA Female No  156 156 UR  25  263.00  207.00  263.00  317.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247440 JAITA  ROY Female No  157  23 157 SC  6  263.00  202.00  263.00  324.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796118 MOBASSHIR  QAIYUM Male No  158 158 UR  3  262.00  205.00  262.00  314.00  6165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302430 DEBAJYOTI  SUTRADHAR Male No  159  11 159 OBC-B  7  261.00  209.00  261.00  307.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225896 ALVI  LASKAR Male No  160 160 UR  6  261.00  208.00  261.00  314.00  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011644 DEBAJIT KUMAR RAY Male No  161  24 161 SC  18  261.00  199.00  261.00  318.00  6716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227893 PRANAY  SAHA Male No  162  25 162 SC  24  260.00  206.00  260.00  306.00  7139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001547279 ALKA  MEHTA Female No  163 163 UR  2  259.00  209.00  259.00  309.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585829 MUTAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  164  14 164 OBC-A  11  257.00  197.00  257.00  313.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155126 SUBHA  PRAMANIK Male No  165 165 UR  4  255.00  204.00  255.00  300.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815929 ABINASH  THAKUR Male No  166 166 UR  6  255.00  200.00  255.00  306.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866009 ADNAN  AHMED Male No  167 167 UR  4  255.00  200.00  255.00  305.00  7849.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001336976 MONISHITA  SINGHA Female No  168 168 UR  10  255.00  195.00  255.00  309.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238709 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  169  15 169 OBC-A  3  253.00  201.00  253.00  304.00  7221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241340 RUKHSANA  KHATUN Female No  170 170 UR  10  252.00  200.00  252.00  303.00  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821208 PRANTIK  PANDA Male No  171 171 UR  19  252.00  200.00  252.00  302.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755795 PAWAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  172 172 UR  1  252.00  192.00  252.00  304.00  7582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349623 SUHANI  SINGH Female No  173  1 173 EWS  1  251.00  201.00  251.00  301.00  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793070 IMTIAZ  AHMED Male No  174 174 UR  1  251.00  195.00  251.00  306.00  6760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495258 DIBYENDU  GAYEN Male No  175  26 175 SC  4  251.00  195.00  251.00  306.00  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744917 SUDIPTA  BANIK Female No  176  27 176 SC  7  250.00  200.00  250.00  300.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372149 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  177  16 177 OBC-A  9  248.00  198.00  248.00  294.00  7113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976430 PUJA KUMARI RAUT Female No  178 178 UR  10  248.00  197.00  248.00  295.00  6271.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318412 SAMIR  SHAH Male No  179 179 UR  3  248.00  195.00  248.00  300.00  7007.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000807413 URMILA  CHOUHAN Female No  180 180 UR  3  247.00  195.00  247.00  297.00  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155994 ADITYA  RAJAK Male No  181  28 181 SC  10  246.00  195.00  246.00  292.00  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483833 RAJIBUL ISLAM MANDAL Male No  182 182 UR  4  245.00  195.00  245.00  289.00  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235791 SAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  183 183 UR  3  245.00  190.00  245.00  289.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501060 RAIMA  DAS Female No  184 184 UR  7  245.00  189.00  245.00  298.00  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703088 RAHUL  CHANDRA Male No  185 185 UR  17  244.00  194.00  244.00  292.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647992 RIYA  GUPTA Female No  186 186 UR  10  244.00  193.00  244.00  294.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974118 SUMAYIA  ZAFAR Female No  187 187 UR  15  243.00  192.00  243.00  294.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088485 IRFAN  ALI Male No  188 188 UR  6  243.00  192.00  243.00  287.00  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117535 SOUMITRA  MONDAL Male No  189  12 189 OBC-B  1  243.00  190.00  243.00  294.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299509 ARYAN  SHAW Male No  190 190 UR  11  242.00  191.00  242.00  293.00  6818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770979 SUBHAJIT  GHOSAL Male No  191 191 UR  3  241.00  188.00  241.00  294.00  7329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001476399 NAINA  SHAW Female No  192 192 UR  7  240.00  193.00  240.00  287.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356244 ANIK  SINGH Male No  193 193 UR  4  240.00  190.00  240.00  290.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912390 NIKITA  YADAV Female No  194  13 194 OBC-B  24  239.00  191.00  239.00  287.00  7192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165585 TANIA  SINHA Female No  195 195 UR  2  239.00  188.00  239.00  290.00  7061.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162805 UMMUL KHAIR FATMA Female No  196 196 UR  1  238.00  188.00  238.00  288.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000392373 ANISH  SAHA Male No  197 197 UR  8  237.00  187.00  237.00  285.00  7394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611732 PRIYANKA  SHARMA Female No  198 198 UR  2  236.00  186.00  236.00  286.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406013 NABANITA  KARATI Female No  199 199 UR  7  236.00  186.00  236.00  283.00  6886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246370 ARIJIT  ACHARJEE Male No  200 200 UR  13  236.00  185.00  236.00  286.00  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204821 KABERI  DAS Female No  201 201 UR  1  235.00  185.00  235.00  285.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989877 MD ABUZAR IQBAL Male No  202 202 UR  7  235.00  185.00  235.00  285.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023781 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  203  17 203 OBC-A  12  235.00  183.00  235.00  280.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001336236 KEYA  DAS Female No  204  29 204 SC  6  234.00  183.00  234.00  284.00  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380643 AMAN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  205 205 UR  14  234.00  183.00  234.00  281.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332330 BIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH Male No  206 206 UR  20  234.00  182.00  234.00  280.00  6429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213424 ANKITA  BURMAN Female No  207  30 207 SC  6  234.00  180.00  234.00  285.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400128 SANNIDHYA  MANDI Male No  208  1 208 ST  25  233.00  188.00  233.00  273.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041538 ROSHMITA  GHOSH Female No  209 209 UR  14  233.00  180.00  233.00  285.00  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047620 TAIBA  QAMAR Female No  210 210 UR  3  232.00  182.00  232.00  279.00  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130246 MD AMANNULLAH Male No  211 211 UR  4  230.00  181.00  230.00  273.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203211 DEEPAK  MISHRA Male No  212 212 UR  2  230.00  180.00  230.00  278.00  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326775 SAKSHI  THAKUR Female No  213 213 UR  4  229.00  179.00  229.00  279.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098784 TANUSHREE  KUMARI Female No  214 214 UR  1  228.00  178.00  228.00  275.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985045 DEBNEEL  CHAKRABORTY Male No  215 215 UR  8  228.00  176.00  228.00  278.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001495089 RAHUL KUMAR THAKUR Male No  216 216 UR  2  227.00  177.00  227.00  271.00  7273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234100 ARIBA  FATIMA Female No  217  18 217 OBC-A  5  224.00  174.00  224.00  272.00  7238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279982 SHRIPARNA  CHATTERJEE Female No  218 218 UR  5  224.00  173.00  224.00  270.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305919 SMRITIKONA  BISWAS Female No  219 219 UR  4  222.00  172.00  222.00  270.00  7035.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337602 PUSHKAR  SHAW Male No  220  14 220 OBC-B  1  221.00  176.00  221.00  264.00  9630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543736 MD NASHIR KHAN Male No  221 221 UR  2  221.00  171.00  221.00  269.00  7234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980347 RANJIT  YADAV Male No  222 222 UR  11  219.00  169.00  219.00  267.00  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321745 MOZAMMIL  QAIYUM Male No  223 223 UR  3  217.00  167.00  217.00  261.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869286 OLIVIA  PATRA Female No  224 224 UR  19  215.00  168.00  215.00  260.00  7588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772099 AMAR  SHAW Male No  225 225 UR  16  214.00  167.00  214.00  252.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667191 INJAMAMUL  HAK Male No  226  15 226 OBC-B  4  214.00  163.00  214.00  264.00  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203319 BIJAY  DAS Male No  227  31 227 SC  10  213.00  163.00  213.00  263.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001782475 ZAINAB  PARVEEN Female No  228 228 UR  8  213.00  163.00  213.00  263.00  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939197 SURAJ KUMAR Male No  229 229 UR  13  212.00  164.00  212.00  256.00  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276717 MUDDASSIR IRFAN 

HASHMI

Male No  230 230 UR  2  212.00  162.00  212.00  260.00  7175.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676270 MD NASIRUL HOQUE Male No  231  19 231 OBC-A  12  211.00  169.00  211.00  252.00  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518199 AMAN KUMAR DAS Male No  232 232 UR  6  211.00  164.00  211.00  255.00  6828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084100 NUR HASAN SAIKH Male No  233  20 233 OBC-A  15  211.00  160.00  211.00  259.00  8016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496137 ANIQA  ATAF Female No  234  21 234 OBC-A  11  211.00  160.00  211.00  256.00  7318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807348 DIPA  SHAW Female No  235 235 UR  3  205.00  155.00  205.00  251.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101890 KAILASH PRASAD 

CHOWRASIYA

Male No  236 236 UR  10  202.00  156.00  202.00  246.00  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735736 PRIYANSU KUMAR JHA Male No  237 237 UR  9  202.00  155.00  202.00  244.00  7451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703507 SHIFA  AFSAR Female No  238 238 UR  2  201.00  171.00  218.00  263.00  7259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001868232 SANIA  HUSSAIN Female No  239 239 UR  20  200.00  154.00  200.00  244.00  7037.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348569 ALISA  PARVEEN Female No  240 240 UR  7  196.00  152.00  196.00  239.00  7576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888060 BRIJESH  RAUTH Male No  241 241 UR  3  193.00  148.00  195.00  240.00  7949.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541053 AZMAT  ANSARI Male No  242 242 UR  8  188.00  151.00  188.00  248.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002378988 SAMIUL  ISLAM Male No  23  1 1 OBC-A  15  344.00  264.00  344.00  410.00  7026.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001103178 SAHIN  SARKAR Male No  25  2 2 OBC-A  7  343.00  267.00  343.00  418.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037364 ASIF  MONDAL Male No  34  3 3 OBC-A  3  337.00  260.00  337.00  407.00  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455380 MD ABUL SAHIL Male No  56  4 4 OBC-A  23  317.00  242.00  317.00  390.00  7516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670462 TASRIN  MONDAL Female No  71  5 5 OBC-A  4  309.00  238.00  309.00  379.00  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001271280 ZUHRA  JAHAN Female No  72  6 6 OBC-A  6  309.00  236.00  309.00  370.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091962 ATIK AL AMIN Male No  100  7 7 OBC-A  7  291.00  221.00  291.00  352.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734351 MAISA SIMRAN HOSSAIN Female No  102  8 8 OBC-A  14  290.00  232.00  290.00  348.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375715 DANISH  ALI Male No  108  9 9 OBC-A  5  288.00  237.00  307.00  370.00  6806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045400 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  121  10 10 OBC-A  1  279.00  231.00  279.00  327.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404825 MANTASA  MAQBOOL Female No  131  11 11 OBC-A  21  275.00  219.00  275.00  327.00  7496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420316 AFFAN  ALI Male No  147  12 12 OBC-A  1  267.00  218.00  267.00  316.00  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001831785 JAHIR  HASAN Male No  155  13 13 OBC-A  6  264.00  202.00  264.00  315.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585829 MUTAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  164  14 14 OBC-A  11  257.00  197.00  257.00  313.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238709 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  169  15 15 OBC-A  3  253.00  201.00  253.00  304.00  7221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372149 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  177  16 16 OBC-A  9  248.00  198.00  248.00  294.00  7113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023781 ALISHA  KHATUN Female No  203  17 17 OBC-A  12  235.00  183.00  235.00  280.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234100 ARIBA  FATIMA Female No  217  18 18 OBC-A  5  224.00  174.00  224.00  272.00  7238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676270 MD NASIRUL HOQUE Male No  231  19 19 OBC-A  12  211.00  169.00  211.00  252.00  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084100 NUR HASAN SAIKH Male No  233  20 20 OBC-A  15  211.00  160.00  211.00  259.00  8016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496137 ANIQA  ATAF Female No  234  21 21 OBC-A  11  211.00  160.00  211.00  256.00  7318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Tie Break 
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Rule2
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001667192 KUNAL  GHOSH Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  14  369.00  279.00  369.00  453.00  7310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426987 ANATH  MAHATA Male No  14  2 2 OBC-B  8  358.00  278.00  358.00  436.00  7780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984608 DEBANGSHI  BISWAS Female No  35  3 3 OBC-B  25  336.00  260.00  336.00  402.00  7229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308696 BARSHA  KARMAKAR Female No  49  4 4 OBC-B  8  322.00  264.00  322.00  375.00  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323952 SAYON  DAS Male No  50  5 5 OBC-B  6  322.00  252.00  322.00  390.00  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003812 RIJU  PAUL Male No  69  6 6 OBC-B  7  311.00  236.00  311.00  379.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802257 ANURADHA  JANA Female No  117  7 7 OBC-B  3  283.00  220.00  283.00  346.00  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104275 SOMJIT  KAR Male No  124  8 8 OBC-B  2  279.00  213.00  279.00  329.00  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002027480 ROHIT BABU SHAW Male No  136  9 9 OBC-B  1  273.00  209.00  273.00  336.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938750 SEBAM  PAL Male No  143  10 10 OBC-B  1  270.00  207.00  270.00  321.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302430 DEBAJYOTI  SUTRADHAR Male No  159  11 11 OBC-B  7  261.00  209.00  261.00  307.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117535 SOUMITRA  MONDAL Male No  189  12 12 OBC-B  1  243.00  190.00  243.00  294.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B
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Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000912390 NIKITA  YADAV Female No  194  13 13 OBC-B  24  239.00  191.00  239.00  287.00  7192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337602 PUSHKAR  SHAW Male No  220  14 14 OBC-B  1  221.00  176.00  221.00  264.00  9630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667191 INJAMAMUL  HAK Male No  226  15 15 OBC-B  4  214.00  163.00  214.00  264.00  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Rule7
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A002257851 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  19  1 1 SC  8  351.00  267.00  351.00  429.00  7887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002026002 UTSAB  MANDAL Male No  44  2 2 SC  3  324.00  250.00  324.00  390.00  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048931 KEAYA  MONDAL Female No  46  3 3 SC  5  324.00  249.00  324.00  380.00  6183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457410 RITIKA  HALDER Female No  57  4 4 SC  6  316.00  256.00  316.00  369.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339274 RAJIB  ROY Male No  60  5 5 SC  3  315.00  243.00  315.00  383.00  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397052 SAYAN  RAJAK Male No  64  6 6 SC  18  312.00  253.00  312.00  368.00  6944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246111 AYUSH LAL DAS Male No  66  7 7 SC  1  311.00  245.00  311.00  374.00  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516964 DISHARI  DAS Female No  67  8 8 SC  13  311.00  240.00  311.00  367.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002112841 KRISHNA CHAND BAYEN Male No  74  9 9 SC  3  308.00  234.00  308.00  373.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857416 JEET  MANDAL Male No  76  10 10 SC  5  307.00  239.00  307.00  365.00  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409327 RIKTA  DAS Female No  77  11 11 SC  9  306.00  238.00  306.00  366.00  7848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115318 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  85  12 12 SC  12  300.00  233.00  300.00  359.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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Tie Break 
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A000402517 RAKI  DAS Male No  90  13 13 SC  3  297.00  231.00  297.00  357.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602618 TANMOY  HAZRA Male No  101  14 14 SC  3  291.00  221.00  291.00  348.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371953 ABHIRUP  DAS Male No  103  15 15 SC  1  290.00  227.00  290.00  344.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642391 MINATI  MONDAL Female No  106  16 16 SC  15  290.00  223.00  290.00  348.00  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067087 HRIJVI VIJAYA DAS Female No  109  17 17 SC  5  287.00  233.00  287.00  339.00  6359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937405 SUBHADIP  ROY Male No  111  18 18 SC  11  286.00  223.00  286.00  344.00  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275951 DIYA  MONDAL Female No  114  19 19 SC  1  285.00  224.00  285.00  341.00  7269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659648 ARNAB  DAS Male No  133  20 20 SC  12  274.00  218.00  274.00  326.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001920213 KUSHAL  DAS Male No  140  21 21 SC  4  272.00  214.00  272.00  329.00  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001920202 KOUSHIK  BADYAKAR Male No  144  22 22 SC  3  269.00  217.00  269.00  321.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247440 JAITA  ROY Female No  157  23 23 SC  6  263.00  202.00  263.00  324.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002011644 DEBAJIT KUMAR RAY Male No  161  24 24 SC  18  261.00  199.00  261.00  318.00  6716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002227893 PRANAY  SAHA Male No  162  25 25 SC  24  260.00  206.00  260.00  306.00  7139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000495258 DIBYENDU  GAYEN Male No  175  26 26 SC  4  251.00  195.00  251.00  306.00  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744917 SUDIPTA  BANIK Female No  176  27 27 SC  7  250.00  200.00  250.00  300.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155994 ADITYA  RAJAK Male No  181  28 28 SC  10  246.00  195.00  246.00  292.00  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336236 KEYA  DAS Female No  204  29 29 SC  6  234.00  183.00  234.00  284.00  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213424 ANKITA  BURMAN Female No  207  30 30 SC  6  234.00  180.00  234.00  285.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203319 BIJAY  DAS Male No  227  31 31 SC  10  213.00  163.00  213.00  263.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002400128 SANNIDHYA  MANDI Male No  208  1 1 ST  25  233.00  188.00  233.00  273.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000349623 SUHANI  SINGH Female No  173  1 1 EWS  1  251.00  201.00  251.00  301.00  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


